

Court No. - 79

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3469 of 1985

Appellant :- Shyam Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Pankaj Goswami,R.K. Srivastav

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.

None appears even in the revised call to press the appeal. In the interest of justice, list this matter on 17-08-2025.

Order Date :- 25.7.2025

pks