



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3469 of 1985**

Shyam Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pankaj Goswami, R.K. Srivastav  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 75**

**HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.**

1. List revised.
2. There is an illness reported of Sri Pankaj Goswami, learned counsel for the appellant. There is one other learned counsel appearing for the appellant but he is not present.
3. Sri Ramesh Shukla, learned counsel for the State is present.
4. This is an old matter and listed for priority hearing.
5. Honouring the illness slip, the matter is adjourned.
6. Let the matter be listed on 17.04.2026 peremptorily.

**(Samit Gopal,J.)**

**April 1, 2026**  
M. ARIF