



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3469 of 1985

Shyam Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pankaj Goswami, R.K. Srivastav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Pankaj Goswami, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted ten days time to prepare the matter.
4. Let the matter be listed on 01.05.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

April 17, 2026
M. ARIF